

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Crowe to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Greene

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 59, delete line 16, and insert the following:

3	"Priority 1	\$ 25,000
4	Priority 2	<u>\$ 30,000</u>
5	Total	<u>\$ 55,000"</u>

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 62, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

8	"(204) St. Tammany Parish Fishing Pier Land Acquisition,
9	Planning and Construction
10	(St. Tammany)
11	Priority 2 <u>\$ 20,000"</u>

12 AMENDMENT NO. 3

13 On page 86, delete line 22, and insert the following:

14	"Priority 1	\$ 250,000
15	Priority 2	<u>\$ 20,000</u>
16	Total	<u>\$ 270,000"</u>
17		

18 On page 91, delete line 38, and insert the following:

19	"Priority 1	\$ 25,000
20	Priority 2	<u>\$ 20,000</u>
21	Total	<u>\$ 45,000"</u>

22 AMENDMENT NO. 4

23 On page 105, delete line 25, and insert the following:

24	"Priority 1	\$ 25,000
25	Priority 2	<u>\$ 60,000</u>
26	Total	<u>\$ 85,000"</u>